WAGENINGEN

UNIVERSITY & RESEARCH

Price list 2024

Wageningen Bioveterinary Research, part of Wageningen UR

Post address
Postbus 65
8200 AB Lelystad

Deliveries
Houtribweg 39
8221 RA Lelystad

Fees
All fees are subject to change and are exclusive of the prevailing VAT rate. Administration costs are charged for each
submission (basic submission fee, code XXX01).

Turnaround time

The listed turnaround time is an estimate and is the average number of working days after which a result can be
expected, starting from the time that the items for testing are received. Working days are Monday through Friday with
the exception of national holidays (see Acceptance Policy Wageningen Bioveterinary Research).

The following turnaround times apply:

AA =1 to 3 working days

A =4to 7 working days

AB = 4 t/m 7 working days, if a second test is required for confirmation the turnaround time will be a maximum of 12
working days

B =8to 12 working days

C = more than 12 working days

Tests by third parties

A number of tests listed with an asterisk (*) are not conducted by the Wageningen Bioveterinary Research itself, but
are outsourced to partner institutes in the Netherlands and abroad. However, the Wageningen Bioveterinary Research
reports the results of such tests to the client.

NEN-EN-ISO/IEC 17025
Tests listed with 'Q" are accredited according to NEN-EN-ISO/IEC 17025.

Information

For more information, contact the DSU (Dispatching Service Unit). DSU staff are available by telephone from Monday
to Friday from 10:00 to 12:00 hours and from 14:00 to 16:30 hours on + 31 (0)320-238302; DSU can be reached by e-
mail: dsu.bvr@wur.nl



Price list Cattle

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount

XXX01 Basic submission fee €18.10

WFENO1 Basic submission fee wildlife research €22.20

ATX02 Anthrax diagn. isolation A € 299.60

ATX05 Anthrax diagnostics PCR A € 230.30

BRUO1 Autopsy - Brucella (all species) A € 433.60

BSEO3 Autopsy - BSE (cattle - whole carcase) A € 353.40

RABO3 Autopsy - Rabiés (whole carcase) A € 305.40

SEC02 Autopsy - regular (whole carcase) A € 157.40

WFNO2  Autopsy of wild life D € 94.60

BESO1 Besnoitia besnoiti serology ELISA D €27.20

BHV11 BHYV type 1 serology VNT (titration) D €128.40 6-15:€95.30 16 or more: € 70.00
BTV11 Blue Tongue Virus Nanopore Sequencing D € 3900.00 4 or more: € 434.00

BTV03 Blue tongue virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
BTV05 Blue tongue virus PCR (organ) Q A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20
BTV04 Blue tongue virus PCR (Pool) Q A €124.10 6-15:€90.80 16 or more: € 65.80
BTV10 Blue tongue virus PCR confirmation Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 55.80
BTV01 Blue tongue virus serology ELISA Q A €15.60 25 or more: € 10.50

BTN12 Botulinum toxin & typing A €515.30

BTN14 Botulism PCR (B) A € 115.20

BTN10 Botulism PCR (C,D) A € 100.70

BVD10 Bov. viral diarrhoe VI miscellaneous C € 138.20 7-15:€98.00 16 or more: € 76.00
BVDO03 Bov. viral diarrhoe virus antigen ELISA Q A €18.90 25-99:€11.10 igozgr more: €
BVDO02 Bov. viral diarrhoe virus isolation C €138.20 7-15:€98.00 16 or more: € 76.00
BVDO1 Bov. viral diarrhoe virus serology ELISA Q A € 15.60 25 or more: € 12.70

BvDO04 Bov. viral diarrhoe virus VNT - Ruminant C €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
BVDO7 Bov. Virus diarree Virus PCR A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
BVDO08 Bov. Virus diarrhea differentiating PCR B €122.80 6-15:€89.80 16 or more: € 68.60
BHV10 Bovine herpes typel isolation divers D €138.20 7-15: € 98.00 16 or more: € 76.00
BHV02 Bovine herpes typel isolation standard D €138.20 7-15:€98.00 16 or more: € 76.00
BHVO01 Bovine herpes virus type 1 gB ELISA Q A €15.60 25 or more: € 11.50

BHV04 Bovine herpes virus type 1 gE ELISA Q A €30.20 7-50:€17.70 51 or more: € 11.80
BHV06 Bovine herpes virus type 2 serology VNT* D €12.40

BLVO02 Bovine leukosis virus PCR A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
BLV04 Bovine leukosis virus PCR (organ) D €172.20 6-15: €98.40 16 or more: € 73.50
BLVO3 Bovine leukosis virus serology AGIDT Q B € 36.00

BLVO1 Bovine leukosis virus serology ELISA Q AB €15.60 25 or more: € 12.90

BRUO3 Brucella (spp.) PCR D €131.20 6-14:€90.80 15 or more: € 62.60
BASO1 Brucella abortus serology CFT Q A €24.50 6-15: € 20.00 16 or more: € 15.50
BAS04 Brucella abortus serology ELISA A €20.40 6-15:€16.20 16 or more: € 11.80
BAS06 Brucella abortus serology MAT Q A €18.70 7-25: € 16.60 26 or more: € 13.10
BASO05 Brucella abortus serology RBT Q A €12.20 7-25:€10.70 26 or more: € 8.70
BASO03 Brucella abortus serology SAT Q A €18.70 7-25: € 16.60 26 or more: € 13.10
BRUO2 Brucella isolation D €116.40 4-6:€91.60 7 or more: € 67.00
BVDO06 BVDV virusisolation several passages C €271.60 7-15:€ 191.20 i?ﬂorzénore: €
CAM04  Campylobacter spp (PCR) B € 115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

Wageningen Bioveterinary Research-Price list 2024, compiled on 24-4-2024

page 2 of 23



Price list Cattle (continued)

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount

CFO01 Campylobacter WGS D €858.60 2-5:€ 713.60 6 or more: € 563.60

CHAO02 Chlamydia abortus PCR B € 115.20 6-15: €81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

CHSO01 Chlamydia abortus PCR B €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

CHAO03 Chlamydia abortus serology CFT* D €32.80 10-99: € 29.00 %goﬁgr more: €

CHAO4 Chlamydophila abortus antibodies ELISA A €25.90 11 or more: € 23.80

QFEO1 Coxiella burnetii serology CFT A €24.50

QFEO3 Coxiella burnetii serology ELISA B €20.40 6-15:€16.20 16 or more: € 11.80

WFNO7  DNA examination* D On request

EHDO1 Epizootic hemorrhagic disease ELISA D €75.10

EHDO02 Epizootic hemorrhagic disease virus PCR B € 115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

MKZ10 FMDV PCR with spike control A €134.60 6-15:€101.20 16 or more: € 76.30

MKZ07 Foot-and-mouth disease PCR (organ) Q A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20

MKZ05 Foot-and-mouth disease serology Q AB €18.10 1110%,00r more: €

MKZ03 Foot-and-mouth disease serology 3 VNT Q B €128.40 6-15: €95.30 16 or more: € 70.00

MKZ06 Foot-and-mouth disease VI (organ) Q D € 160.70

MKZ02 Foot-and-mouth disease virus isolation Q D € 150.90

MKZ04 Foot-and-mouth virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

ABOO02 General bacteriological examination B €58.30

WFNO8  General virological examination D On request

LATO1 Leptospira autumnalis MAT Q C €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LBLO1 Leptospira ballum MAT Q C € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LBRO1 Leptospira bratislava MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LCAO1 Leptospira canicola MAT Q A € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LGRO1 Leptospira grippotyphosa MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LHAO1 Leptospira hardjo MAT Q A € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LICO1 Leptospira icterohaemorrhagiae MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LPOO1 Leptospira pomona MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LSEO1 Leptospira sejroe MAT Q C €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LTAO1 Leptospira tarassovi MAT Q A € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LISO1 Listeria serology (MAT)* D €37.70 61(5)80 or more: €

LSD02 Lumpy skin disease virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

WFNO3  Macroscopical examination D €47.30

MTU14 Mycobact. TBC diff. PCR B On request

MTUO2 Mycobacterial (isolation) Q C € 257.50 6 or more: € 214.40

MPTO1 Mycobacterium paratbc serology CFT Q A €2450 6-15: € 20.00 16 or more: € 15.50

MPTO3 Mycobacterium paratbc serology ELISA A €20.40 6-15:€16.20 16 or more: € 11.80

MTUO7 Mycobacterium PCR Q B €216.00 6-10: €170.00 11 or more: €
124.30

MYCO03 Mycoplasma detection/identification* C € 101.60

MMYO03  Mycoplasma mycoides cELISA* C € 98.00

MMYO04  Mycoplasma mycoides cluster PCR D € 106.50

MMYO01  Mycoplasma mycoides serology CFT A €23.90

MMYO02  Mycoplasma mycoides subsp. mycoides PCR D € 106.50

OHV02 Ovine herpes virus type 2 (MCF) PCR A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
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Price list Cattle (continued)

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount

MPTO04 Paratuberculosis PCR D €222.60 6-10:€173.80 11 or more: €
127.30

OEU01 Picking samples _Il\_lV €1.30

RABO4 Rabies PCR (genotype EBLV-1) Q A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20

RABO6 Rabiés PCR (genotype RABV) Q AA € 12450 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20

SALO6 Salmonella isolation A €62.10

SBV05 Schmallenbergvirus ELISA A €15.90 25 or more: € 11.90

SBVO1 Schmallenbergvirus PCR Q AA €49.70

SBV03 Schmallenbergvirus PCR (organ) Q AA € 61.60

SBV06 Schmallenbergvirus PCR (pool) Q AA €58.60

SBVO07 Schmallenbergvirus PCR sperm Q B €93.10

SBV02 Schmallenbergvirus VNT Q B €45.00 11-48:€36.90 49 or more: € 32.30

SBV04 Schmallenbergvirus VNT screening Q B €21.90 11-48:€20.40 49 or more: € 18.80

SGP02 Sheep and goat pox PCR Q A € 115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

SHIO1 Shigella isolation A €62.10

XXX04 Storage fee samples €47.00

TBEO2 Tick-borne encephalitis virus ELISA D €53.00

TBEO1 Tick-borne encephalitis virus PCR D €52.30

TBEO3 Tick-borne encephalitis virus VNT D On request

TGOO03 Toxoplasma gondii ELISA D €20.40 6-15: € 16.20 16 or more: € 11.80

VSVO01 Vesicular stomatitis virus VNT A €164.70 5-8: € 153.40 9 or more: € 126.20

WNV03  West Nile Virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

WNVO07  West Nile Virus serology ELISA B €91.00 6-15:€59.90 16 or more: € 55.80
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Price list Pig

Article no. Description

dit Price per test

Quantity discount

XXX01 Basic submission fee

WFNO1 Basic submission fee wildlife research
AVP05 African Swine Fever PCR (pool)
AVP02 African swine fever virus isolation
AVP0O4 African swine fever virus PCR

AVPO1 African swine fever virus serology ELISA
AVP03 African swine fever virusisol. (organ)
BRUO1 Autopsy - Brucella (all species)

RABO3 Autopsy - Rabiés (whole carcase)
SEC02 Autopsy - regular (whole carcase)
WFNO2  Autopsy of wild life

BSC01 Bacterial (an)aerobe spore count
BDV01 BD ser. (pestivirus ELISA)

BVD10 Bov. viral diarrhoe VI miscellaneous
BVDO02 Bov. viral diarrhoe virus isolation
BVDO1 Bov. viral diarrhoe virus serology ELISA
BRUO3 Brucella (spp.) PCR

BRUO2 Brucella isolation

BSS01 Brucella suis serology CFT

BSS06 Brucella suis serology ELISA

BSS05 Brucella suis serology RBT

BSS08 Brucella suis serology RBT (sperm)
BSS03 Brucella suis serology SAT

CAM04  Campylobacter spp (PCR)

CHSO01 Chlamydia abortus PCR

CHAO04 Chlamydophila abortus antibodies ELISA
KVP09 Classical swine fever virus iso.(organ)
KVP02 Classical swine fever virus isolation
KVPO7 Classical swine fever virus PCR
KVP08 Classical swine fever virus PCR (organ)
KVPO03 Classical swine fever virus serology
WFNO7 DNA examination*

EMCO03 E. myocarditis virus virusisol. (organ)
EMCO02 Encephalo myocarditis virus isolation
EMCO01 Encephalo myocarditis virus serology
EHRO1 Erysipelothrix rhusiopathiae CFT
EVI08 Eur. swine influenza HIN1 HAR paired
EVI10 Eur. swine influenza HIN2 HAR paired
EVI09 Eur. swine influenza H3N2 HAR paired
EVIO1 European swine influenza HIN1
EVI04 European swine influenza HIN2
EVIO3 European swine influenza H3N2
MKZ10 FMDV PCR with spike control

MKZ07 Foot-and-mouth disease PCR (organ)
MKZ05 Foot-and-mouth disease serology

o]

OO0 000

O

€18.10
€22.20
€124.10
€ 150.90
€115.20
€69.30
€160.70
€ 433.60
€305.40
€ 157.40
€94.60
€57.50
€ 15.60
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€138.20
€138.20
€15.60
€131.20
€116.40
€24.50

€20.40

€12.20

€12.30

€18.70
€115.20

€ 115.20
€25.90

€ 160.70

€ 150.90

€ 115.20
€124.50

B €15.70
On request
€ 160.70
€ 150.90
€ 115.20
€24.50
€16.60
€16.60
€16.60
€16.20
€16.20
€16.20
€ 134.60
€124.50
€18.10
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6-15: € 90.80

6-15: € 81.80
11-25: € 44.50

101 or more: €
11.10

7-15: € 98.00

7-15: € 98.00

25 or more: € 12.70
6-14: € 90.80

4-6: € 91.60

6-15: € 16.20
7-25: €10.70
7-24: € 10.80
7-25: € 16.60
6-15: € 81.80
6-15: € 81.80
11 or more: € 23.80

6-15: € 81.80
6-15: € 91.10
75 or more: € 11.20

6-15: € 81.80

6-15: € 101.20
6-15: € 91.10

101 or more: €
11.40

16 or more: € 65.80

16 or more: € 56.90
26 or more: € 27.40

16 or more: € 76.00
16 or more: € 76.00

15 or more: € 62.60
7 or more: € 67.00

16 or more: € 11.80
26 or more: €8.70
25 or more: € 8.80
26 or more: € 13.10
16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 56.90

16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 66.20

16 or more: € 56.90

16 or more: € 76.30
16 or more: € 66.20
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Price list Pig (continued)

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount

MKZ03 Foot-and-mouth disease serology 3 VNT Q B €128.40 6-15: €95.30 16 or more: € 70.00

MKZ06 Foot-and-mouth disease VI (organ) Q D € 160.70

MKZ02 Foot-and-mouth disease virus isolation Q D € 150.90

MKZ04 Foot-and-mouth virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

ABO02 General bacteriological examination B € 58.30

WFNO8  General virological examination D On request

HEV04 Hepatitis E virus PCR C €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

LASO1 Leptospira australis MAT Q C €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LBLO1 Leptospira ballum MAT Q C € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LBAO1 Leptospira bataviae MAT* Q D €23.40 10-50: €22.70 51 or more: € 21.50

LBRO1 Leptospira bratislava MAT Q A € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LCAO1 Leptospira canicola MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LGRO1 Leptospira grippotyphosa MAT Q A € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LHAO1 Leptospira hardjo MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LICO1 Leptospira icterohaemorrhagiae MAT Q A € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LPOO1 Leptospira pomona MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LSEO1 Leptospira sejroe MAT Q C € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LTAO1 Leptospira tarassovi MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LISO1 Listeria serology (MAT)* D € 37.70 61280 or more: €

WFNO3  Macroscopical examination D €47.30

MRSAO3 MRSA PCR B € 50.80

MTU14 Mycobact. TBC diff. PCR B On request

MTUO7 Mycobacterium PCR Q B €216.00 6-10: €170.00 11 or more: €
124.30

MYCO03 Mycoplasma detection/identification* C € 101.60

OEU01 Picking samples _Il\_lV €1.30

PEDO02 Porcine Epidemic Diarrhoea Virus PCR A € 115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

PRCO1 Porcine respiratory coronavirus ELISA D €32.20 8-16:€28.20 17 or more: € 24.80

PRCO02 PRCV ELISA paired B €322.30

PRS02 PRRSV PCR B €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

PRS04 PRRSV PCR (pool) B €124.10 6-15:€90.80 16 or more: € 65.80

PRS08 PRRSYV serology confirmation B €26.10 11-20: € 20.00 21 or more: € 15.70

PRSO01 PRRSYV serology ELISA B €26.10 11-20: € 20.00 21 or more: € 15.70

PRVO1 Pseudorabiés virus gB ELISA Q B €15.40 75 or more: € 10.90

PRV09 Pseudorabiés virus gB-PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

PRV12 Pseudorabiés virus gB-PCR (organ) Q A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20

PRV04 Pseudorabiés virus g ELISA Q B €19.10 75 or more: € 14.60

PRVO08 Pseudorabiés virus ge-PCR Q A €115.20 6-15: €81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

PRV11 Pseudorabiés virus ge-PCR (organ) Q A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20

PRVO05 Pseudorabiés virus serology VNT B €115.20 6-15: €81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

PRV02 Pseudorabiés virus virusisolation D €138.20 7-15:€98.00 16 or more: € 76.00

RABO4 Rabies PCR (genotype EBLV-1) Q A € 12450 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20

RABO06 Rabiés PCR (genotype RABV) Q AA €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20

SALO6 Salmonella isolation A €62.10

SHIO1 Shigella isolation A €62.10
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Price list Pig (continued)

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount
XXX04 Storage fee samples € 47.00
SvD03 SVDV serology confirmation VNT Q B € 46.00
DCV02 Swine delta coronavirus PCR (pool)* C €46.70
EVI07 Swine influenza ELISA A €15.90 101 or more: €

11.60
SVvD04 Swine ves. disease virus isol. (manure) Q D € 160.70
SVD05 Swine Ves. Disease Virus PCR Q A € 130.70 6-15:€97.20 16 or more: € 72.20
SVDO06 Swine Ves. Disease Virus PCR (manure) Q A €138.30 6-15: €104.70 16 or more: € 80.00
SvD02 Swine ves. disease virus virusisolation Q D € 150.90
PEV05 Tescho spp. PCR B €175.00 6-15: € 123.20 16 or more: € 85.70
TGEO3 TGEV ELISA confirmation B €31.80 11-99: € 29.20 %goggr more: €
PMUO0O3 Tox. Pasteurella multocida PCR (Pool) B €124.10 6-15: €90.80 16 or more: € 66.40
TGOO03 Toxoplasma gondii ELISA D €20.40 6-15:€16.20 16 or more: € 11.80
TGEO1 Transmissible gastroenteritisvirus ELISA A €32.20 8-16: € 28.20 17 or more: € 24.80
VSV01l Vesicular stomatitis virus VNT A €164.70 5-8:€153.40 9 or more: € 126.20
WNV03  West Nile Virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
WNVO07  West Nile Virus serology ELISA B €91.00 6-15:€59.90 16 or more: € 55.80
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Price list Horse

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount

XXX01 Basic submission fee €18.10

WENO1 Basic submission fee wildlife research €22.20

APP03 African Horse Sickness PCR (organ) A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20
APPO1 African horse sickness virus serology AA €69.40 11-25:€44.50 26 or more: € 27.40
RABO3 Autopsy - Rabiés (whole carcase) A € 305.40

SEC02 Autopsy - regular (whole carcase) A € 157.40

WFNO2  Autopsy of wild life D €94.60

BCB04 Babesia caballi cELISA (Piroplasmosis) AA €18.40

BCBO03 Babesia caballi CFT (Piroplasmosis)* B € 39.50

BCBO1 Babesia caballi IFAT (Piroplasmosis) AA €37.80

BTN12 Botulinum toxin & typing A €515.30

BTN14 Botulism PCR (B) A € 115.20

BTN10 Botulism PCR (C,D) A € 100.70

BASO1 Brucella abortus serology CFT Q A €2450 6-15: € 20.00 16 or more: € 15.50
BASO05 Brucella abortus serology RBT Q A €12.20 7-25:€10.70 26 or more: € 8.70
BASO03 Brucella abortus serology SAT Q A €18.70 7-25: € 16.60 26 or more: € 13.10
BUMO1 Burkholderia mallei CFT (Glanders) Q AA € 29.60

CAM04  Campylobacter spp (PCR) B €115.20 6-15: €81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
CHSO01 Chlamydia abortus PCR B €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
WENO7 DNA examination* D On request

EEEO1 Eastern equine encephalitis serology* B € 32.00

EAV04 Equine Arteritis Virus PCR A €115.20 6-16: €81.80 17 or more: € 56.90
EAV02 Equine arteritis virus virusisolation Q ¢C €214.30 3-8: € 140.30 9 or more: € 100.50
EAV06 Equine Arteritis Virus VNT (paired) Q A €45.60 5-40: € 40.00 41 or more: € 33.60
EAVO01 Equine Arteritis Virus VNT (screening) Q A €44.50 5-40: € 38.80 41 or more: € 32.50
EAV03 Equine Arteritis Virus VNT (titration) Q A €60.20 5 or more: € 52.40

EHV02 Equine herpes virus type 1 & 4 PCR AA €52.30

EHVO1 Equine herpes virus serology VNT A €49.70 11 or more: € 49.70

EHVO03 Equine herpes virus VNT (paired) A €50.90 11 or more: € 43.00

EIAO1 Equine infectious anaemia virus AGIDT Q AA €44.50 8 or more: € 39.90

EIA03 Equine infectious anaemia virus ELISA AA € 28.00

INFO1 Equine influenza PCR AA €52.30

INFO3 Equine influenza PCR (POOL) AA €61.10

EPI102 Equine piroplasmosis smear AA €35.90

ABOO02 General bacteriological examination B €58.30

WFNO8  General virological examination D On request

LASO1 Leptospira australis MAT Q ¢C € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LATO1 Leptospira autumnalis MAT Q C €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LBLO1 Leptospira ballum MAT Q ¢C € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LBRO1 Leptospira bratislava MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LGRO1 Leptospira grippotyphosa MAT Q A € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LHAO1 Leptospira hardjo MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LICO1 Leptospira icterohaemorrhagiae MAT Q A € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LPOO1 Leptospira pomona MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LSX01 Leptospira saxkoebing MAT Q ¢C € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LSEO1 Leptospira sejroe MAT Q C €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90
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Price list Horse (continued)

Article no. Description

dit Price per test

Quantity discount

LTAO1 Leptospira tarassovi MAT

WFNO03 Macroscopical examination

MTU14 Mycobact. TBC diff. PCR

MTUOQ7 Mycobacterium PCR

OEUO1 Picking samples

RABO4 Rabies PCR (genotype EBLV-1)
RABO06 Rabiés PCR (genotype RABV)

SAEOQ1 Salmonella abortus equi serology SAT
SALO6 Salmonella isolation

Covo7 SARS-CoV-2 ELISA mink

SHIO1 Shigella isolation

XXX04 Storage fee samples

SRE02 Streptococcus equi equi isolation
SREO3 Streptococcus equi equi PCR*
CEMO03 T. equigenitalis (CEM) identification
CEMO02  T. equigenitalis (CEM) isolation
CEMO05 T. equigenitalis (CEM) PCR

THEO3 Theileria equi CFT (Piroplasmosis)*
THEO4 Theileria equi ELISA (Piroplasmosis)
THEO1 Theileria equi IFAT (Piroplasmosis)
TEQO1 Tryp. equiperdum CFT (Dourine)
TEQO3 Tryp. equiperdum ELISA (Dourine)*
TEV02 Tryp. evansi (Surra) smear-Giemsa
TEVO1 Tryp.evansi (Surra) serology (CATT)
TEV04 Tryp.evansi (Surra) WOAH ELISA RoTatl.2*
TEVO05 Tryp.evansi (Surra) WOAH ELISA WCL*
EEVO03 Venezuelan equine encephalitis serology*
VSVO01 Vesicular stomatitis virus VNT
WNV06  West nile virus IgM ELISA

WNVO03  West Nile Virus PCR

WNVO07  West Nile Virus serology ELISA
WNVO01  West Nile Virus serology ELISA horse
EEW01  Western equine encephalitis serology*

o]

o]

A €24.40
D €47.30
B On request
B € 216.00
NV €1.30
T
A € 124.50
AA €124.50
AA €62.40
A €62.10
D €50.00
A €62.10
€47.00
A €53.60
A €110.40
B €58.30
A €53.60
AA €51.60
B €39.50
AA €18.40
AA €37.80
AA € 45.60
D €27.40
A €59.40
A €59.40
A €94.00
A €94.00
B €32.00
A €164.70
A €78.60
A € 115.20
B €91.00
A €91.00
B €32.00
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30 or more: € 19.90

6-10: € 170.00

6-15: € 91.10
6-15: €91.10
6-15: € 45.90

17-50: € 30.60

6-15: € 77.80

41 or more: € 48.80
41 or more: € 48.80
2 or more: € 19.00
2 or more: € 19.00

5-8: € 153.40
6-15: € 55.40
6-15: € 81.80
6-15: € 59.90
6-15: € 59.90

11 or more: €
124.30

16 or more: € 66.20
16 or more: € 66.20
16 or more: € 34.40

51 or more: € 24.30

16 or more: € 53.50

9 or more: € 126.20
16 or more: € 52.30
16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 55.80
16 or more: € 55.80
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Price list Sheep

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount
XXX01 Basic submission fee €18.10
BRUO1 Autopsy - Brucella (all species) A € 433.60
RABO3 Autopsy - Rabiés (whole carcase) A € 305.40
SEC02 Autopsy - regular (whole carcase) A € 157.40
SCRO05 Autopsy - Scrapie (sheep - nut) A € 144.90
SCRO04 Autopsy - Scrapie (sheep-whole carcase) A €181.00
BDV01 BD ser. (pestivirus ELISA) A €15.60 101 or more: €

11.10
BTV11 Blue Tongue Virus Nanopore Sequencing D € 3900.00 4 or more: € 434.00
BTV03 Blue tongue virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
BTV05 Blue tongue virus PCR (organ) Q A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20
BTV04 Blue tongue virus PCR (Pool) Q A €124.10 6-15:€90.80 16 or more: € 65.80
BTV10 Blue tongue virus PCR confirmation Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 55.80
BTVO1 Blue tongue virus serology ELISA Q A €15.60 25 or more: € 10.50
BDV02 Border disease virus isolation © €138.20 7-15:€98.00 16 or more: € 76.00
BTN12 Botulinum toxin & typing A €515.30
BTN10 Botulism PCR (C,D) A € 100.70
BVvVD10 Bov. viral diarrhoe VI miscellaneous C €138.20 7-15:€98.00 16 or more: € 76.00
BVvDO2 Bov. viral diarrhoe virus isolation © €138.20 7-15:€98.00 16 or more: € 76.00
BVDO1 Bov. viral diarrhoe virus serology ELISA Q A €15.60 25 or more: €12.70
BVDO04 Bov. viral diarrhoe virus VNT - Ruminant © € 115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
BRUO3 Brucella (spp.) PCR D €131.20 6-14:€90.80 15 or more: € 62.60
BRUO2 Brucella isolation D €116.40 4-6:€91.60 7 or more: € 67.00
BRMO1 Brucella melitensis serology CFT A €24.50
BRMO04 Brucella melitensis serology ELISA A €20.40 6-15: € 16.20 16 or more: € 11.80
BRMO3 Brucella melitensis serology RBT A €12.20 7-25:€10.70 26 or more: € 8.70
BROO01 Brucella ovis serology CFT Q A € 24.50
BVDO06 BVDV virusisolation several passages C €271.60 7-15:€191.20 16 or more: €

147.20

CAMO02 Campylobacter isolation Q A € 30.00
CAM04  Campylobacter spp (PCR) B € 115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
CAEO04 Caprine arthritis-encephalitis ELISAconf* C €28.10
CAEO03 Caprine arthritis-encephalitis serology B €12.00 101-300: € 11.10 iglogr more: €
CHAO02 Chlamydia abortus PCR €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
CHSO01 Chlamydia abortus PCR €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
CHAO03 Chlamydia abortus serology CFT* D €32.80 10-99: € 29.00 %go{agr more: €
CHAO04 Chlamydophila abortus antibodies ELISA A €25.90 11 or more: € 23.80
COPO1 Corynebact. pseudotuberculosis serology B €17.10
QFEO02 Coxiella burnetii PCR milk/swab Q A €130.80 6-15:€90.70 16 or more: € 62.50
QFEO4 Coxiella burnetii PCR organ/faeces/seman Q A €140.40 6-15: € 100.40 16 or more: € 72.00
QFEO1 Coxiella burnetii serology CFT A €24.50
QFEO3 Coxiella burnetii serology ELISA B €20.40 6-15:€16.20 16 or more: € 11.80
MKZ10 FMDV PCR with spike control A € 134.60 6-15:€101.20 16 or more: € 76.30
MKZ11 FMDV virusisolation with spike control D € 840.20
MKZ07 Foot-and-mouth disease PCR (organ) Q A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20
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Price list Sheep (continued)

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount

MKZ05 Foot-and-mouth disease serology Q AB €18.10 1110L1100r more: €

MKZ03 Foot-and-mouth disease serology 3 VNT Q B €128.40 6-15:€95.30 16 or more: € 70.00

MKZ06 Foot-and-mouth disease VI (organ) Q D € 160.70

MKZ02 Foot-and-mouth disease virus isolation Q D € 150.90

MKZ04 Foot-and-mouth virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

ABO02 General bacteriological examination B € 58.30

LIS02 Listeria isolation D €71.50

LIso1 Listeria serology (MAT)* D €37.70 61280 or more: €

MVV05 Maedi Visna PCR* C € 79.40

MVV04 Maedi Visna Virus AGIDT confirmation* C €30.90

MVV03 Maedi visna virus serology ELISA B €12.00 101-300: € 11.10 :fglogr more: €

MTU14 Mycobact. TBC diff. PCR B On request

MTUO02 Mycobacterial (isolation) Q C € 257.50 6 or more: € 214.40

MPTO1 Mycobacterium paratbc serology CFT Q A €24.50 6-15:€20.00 16 or more: € 15.50

MPTO3 Mycobacterium paratbc serology ELISA A €20.40 6-15: €16.20 16 or more: € 11.80

MTUQ7 Mycobacterium PCR Q B € 216.00 6-10: €170.00 11 or more: €
124.30

MCC01  Mycoplasma capricolum ssp. isolation* C €182.70 5-8: € 135.80 9 or more: € 100.10

MYCO03 Mycoplasma detection/identification* C € 101.60

MCC03  Mycoplasma mycoides PCR* C €182.70 6-10: € 135.20 11 or more: €
102.80

OHV02 Ovine herpes virus type 2 (MCF) PCR A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

MPTO4 Paratuberculosis PCR D €222.60 6-10:€173.80 11 or more: €
127.30

PPRO1 Peste des petits ruminants serology B €69.40

OEU01 Picking samples _Il\_lV €1.30

RABO4 Rabies PCR (genotype EBLV-1) Q A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20

SALO6 Salmonella isolation A €62.10

SBV05 Schmallenbergvirus ELISA A €15.90 25 or more: € 11.90

SBVO01 Schmallenbergvirus PCR Q AA €49.70

SBV03 Schmallenbergvirus PCR (organ) Q AA €61.60

SBV06 Schmallenbergvirus PCR (pool) Q AA € 58.60

SBV02 Schmallenbergvirus VNT Q B €45.00 11-48:€36.90 49 or more: € 32.30

SBV04 Schmallenbergvirus VNT screening Q B €21.90 11-48:€20.40 49 or more: € 18.80

SGP02 Sheep and goat pox PCR Q A € 115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

SHIO01 Shigella isolation A €62.10

XXX04 Storage fee samples €47.00

TGOO03 Toxoplasma gondii ELISA D €20.40 6-15: € 16.20 16 or more: € 11.80

WNV03  West Nile Virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

WNVO07  West Nile Virus serology ELISA B €91.00 6-15:€59.90 16 or more: € 55.80
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Price list Dog

Article no. Description

dit Price per test

Quantity discount

XXX01
WFNO1
WFNO02
AlO3
BCAO1
BGSO03
BGS02
BGS01
BTVO03
BTN12
BTN10
BRUO3
BRCO02
BRCO1
BRUO2
CAMO02
CAMO4
CHSO01
COC02
DIRO3
DIR0O4
WFNO7
EHCO1
ABOO02
APOO01
WFNO8
GIC02
LEIO1
LCAO1
LICO1
WFNO3
MTU14
MTUO7

RABO4
RABO6
RABO9
RABO1
SALO6

Ccovo4
Ccovol
SHIO1

XXX04
TGOO03
TEV02
TEVO1
TEV04

Basic submission fee

Basic submission fee wildlife research
Autopsy of wild life

Avian influenza PCR (individual)
Babesia canis serology IFAT*
Babesia gibsoni (PCR)*

Babesia gibsoni (smear)-Giemsa
Babesia gibsoni IFAT*

Blue tongue virus PCR

Botulinum toxin & typing

Botulism PCR (C,D)

Brucella (spp.) PCR

Brucella canis iELISA*

Brucella canis serology SAT

Brucella isolation

Campylobacter isolation
Campylobacter spp (PCR)
Chlamydia abortus PCR
Coccidienoocysts

Dirofilaria immitis (filtration test)
Dirofilaria immitis antigen (Ag ELISA)
DNA examination*

Ehrlichia canis serology (IFAT)*
General bacteriological examination
General parasitology testing

General virological examination
Giardiacysts

Leishmania infantum serologie (IFAT)*
Leptospira canicola MAT

Leptospira icterohaemorrhagiae MAT
Macroscopical examination
Mycobact. TBC diff. PCR
Mycobacterium PCR

Rabies PCR (genotype EBLV-1)
Rabiés PCR (genotype RABV)
Rabies PCR (panlyssa virus)
Rabies serology (FAVN)
Salmonella isolation

SARS-Cov-2 IPMA

SARS-Cov-2 VNT

Shigella isolation

Storage fee samples

Toxoplasma gondii ELISA

Tryp. evansi (Surra) smear-Giemsa
Tryp.evansi (Surra) serology (CATT)

Tryp.evansi (Surra) WOAH ELISA RoTatl.2*

o]

O

€18.10
€22.20
€ 94.60
€ 115.20
€ 60.40
€76.50
€50.30
€ 136.40
€ 115.20
€515.30
€100.70
€ 131.20
€28.10
€27.10
€116.40
€ 30.00
€ 115.20
€ 115.20
A €41.90
€69.10

€17.40

On request
€72.00

€58.30

AA € 34.00
D On request
AA €41.90
B €55.00
A €24.40
A € 24.40
D
B
B

> O
>

@ ® » O >» » 0O >» >» >» 0 >» W

>

W W O >» W

€47.30
On request
€ 216.00

A €124.50
AA € 124.50
D €124.50
B €64.30
A €62.10
D €191.80
D €197.70
A €62.10
€47.00
€ 20.40
€59.40
€59.40
€94.00

> > > U
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6-15: € 81.80

3-9: €70.20
6-15: € 81.80

6-14: € 90.80

4-6: € 91.60

6-15: € 81.80
6-15: € 81.80

6 or more: € 22.30

30 or more: € 19.90
30 or more: € 19.90

6-10: € 170.00

6-15: € 91.10
6-15: € 91.10
6-15: € 91.10
5 or more: € 44.30

6-15: € 16.20

41 or more: € 48.80
41 or more: € 48.80
2 or more: € 19.00

16 or more: € 56.90

10 or more: € 58.90
16 or more: € 56.90

15 or more: € 62.60

7 or more: € 67.00

16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 56.90

11 or more: €
124.30

16 or more: € 66.20
16 or more: € 66.20
16 or more: € 66.20

16 or more: € 11.80
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Price list Dog (continued)

Article no. Description

dit

Price per test

Quantity discount

TEVO05 Tryp.evansi (Surra) WOAH ELISA WCL*
WNVO03  West Nile Virus PCR
WNVO07  West Nile Virus serology ELISA

>
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€94.00
€115.20
€91.00

2 or more: € 19.00
6-15: € 81.80
6-15: € 59.90

16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 55.80
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Price list Bird

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount
XXX01 Basic submission fee €18.10
WFENO1 Basic submission fee wildlife research €22.20
SEC02 Autopsy - regular (whole carcase) A € 157.40
WFENO2 Autopsy of wild life D €94.60
Al44 Aviain Influenza NGS B € 1764.40
Al39 Aviaire Influenza serology typing C € 155.40
Al02 Avian influenza isolation (individual) Q D €178.10 7-20:€124.70 21 or more: €
112.30
All18 Avian influenza isolation (pool) Q D €186.10 7-20: € 133.00 21 or more: €
120.80
AlO6 Avian influenza isolation organ (pool) Q C €196.60 7-20: € 143.30 21 or more: €
130.80
Al03 Avian influenza PCR (individual) Q AA €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
AlO7 Avian influenza PCR (pool) Q AA €124.10 6-15:€90.80 16 or more: € 65.80
AlO5 Avian influenza PCR organ (pool) Q AA €133.60 6-15: € 100.10 16 or more: € 75.20
Alll Avian influenza serology (HAR) H5/H7 Q AA €34.30 1130é00r more: €
AlO1 Avian influenza virus serology ELISA Q AB €15.90 1110é00r more: €
BTN13 Botulinum toxin typing (WF) A €597.00
CAMO02 Campylobacter isolation Q A € 30.00
CAM04  Campylobacter spp (PCR) B €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
CHSO01 Chlamydia abortus PCR B €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
CHPO3 Chlamydia psittaci genotyping* D € 104.90
CHPO02 Chlamydia spp. PCR A €121.10 6-15:€87.70 16 or more: € 62.80
WFENO7 DNA examination* D On request
ABO02 General bacteriological examination B € 58.30
WFNO8  General virological examination D On request
MALO02 Identification by MALDI-TOF MS AA €27.00 3ormore: €17.00
LISO1 Listeria serology (MAT)* D €37.70 61(5)80 or more: €
WFNO3  Macroscopical examination D €47.30
MTU14 Mycobact. TBC diff. PCR B On request
MTUO7 Mycobacterium PCR Q B €216.00 6-10: €170.00 11 or more: €
124.30
NCDO02 Newcastle disease isol. (individual) Q C €178.10 7-20: € 124.70 21 or more: €
112.30
NCDO07 Newcastle disease isol. (pool) Q C €186.10 7-20: € 133.00 21 or more: €
120.80
NCDO04 Newcastle disease isol. organ (pool) Q C €196.60 7-20: € 143.30 21 or more: €
130.80
NCDO1 Newcastle disease serology HAI Q D €15.80 1110%0or more: €
PMV0O1 Paramyxovirus type 1 (HI) Q D €15.80 101 or more: €
11.20
PMV02 Paramyxovirus type 2 (HI) B €15.70 101 or more: €
11.20
PMVO03 Paramyxovirus type 3 (HI) B €15.70 101 or more: €
11.20
OEU01 Picking samples _II\_IV €1.30
VBKO02 Preparation costs HAR (AI/ND) A € 291.00
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Price list Bird (continued)

Price per test

Quantity discount

Article no. Description dit
VBKO01 Preparation costs VI (Al or ND) A
SALO09 S. Enteritidis vaccinstrain 441/014 PCR* D
SPG03 Salmonella Gallinarum SAT B
SAL06 Salmonella isolation A
SALO02 Salmonella isolation, conform ISO 6579-1 Q A
SALO8 Salmonella Paratyphi B PCR* C
SPG02 Salmonella Pullorum SAT B
SAL11 Salmonella serotyping A
SHI01 Shigella isolation A
XXX04 Storage fee samples

TRTO1 Turkey rhinotracheitis (TRT) ELISA A
usuo2 Usutu PCR B
WNV03  West Nile Virus PCR Q A
WNVO07  West Nile Virus serology ELISA B

Wageningen Bioveterinary Research-Price list 2024, compiled on 24-4-2024

€8.30

€ 256.40
€6.70
€62.10
€62.10
€ 164.90
€6.70

€ 302.00
€62.10
€47.00
€ 14.90
€115.20
€ 115.20
€91.00

15-50: € 4.70

15-50: € 4.70

26-80: € 12.30
6-15: € 81.80
6-15: € 81.80
6-15: € 59.90

51 or more: € 3.20

51 or more: € 3.20

81 or more: € 10.00
16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 55.80
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Price list Wildlife

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount

WFNO1 Basic submission fee wildlife research €22.20

AVPO5 African Swine Fever PCR (pool) Q AA €124.10 6-15:€90.80 16 or more: € 65.80

AVP02 African swine fever virus isolation D € 150.90

AVP0O4 African swine fever virus PCR Q AA €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

AVP01 African swine fever virus serology ELISA Q A €69.30 11-25:€44.50 26 or more: € 27.40

AVPO3 African swine fever virusisol. (organ) D € 160.70

SEC02 Autopsy - regular (whole carcase) A € 157.40

WFNO2  Autopsy of wild life D €94.60

Al44 Aviain Influenza NGS B € 1764.40

AI39 Aviaire Influenza serology typing C € 155.40

Al02 Avian influenza isolation (individual) Q D €178.10 7-20:€124.70 21 or more: €
112.30

All18 Avian influenza isolation (pool) Q D €186.10 7-20: € 133.00 21 or more: €
120.80

AlO6 Avian influenza isolation organ (pool) Q C €196.60 7-20: € 143.30 21 or more: €
130.80

Al03 Avian influenza PCR (individual) Q AA €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

AlO7 Avian influenza PCR (pool) Q AA €124.10 6-15:€90.80 16 or more: € 65.80

AlO5 Avian influenza PCR organ (pool) Q AA €133.60 6-15: € 100.10 16 or more: € 75.20

Alll Avian influenza serology (HAR) H5/H7 Q AA €34.30 1130é00r more: €

AlO1 Avian influenza virus serology ELISA Q AB €15.90 1110é00r more: €

BTN12 Botulinum toxin & typing A €515.30

BTN13 Botulinum toxin typing (WF) A € 597.00

BTN10 Botulism PCR (C,D) A € 100.70

BRUO3 Brucella (spp.) PCR D €131.20 6-14:€90.80 15 or more: € 62.60

BRUO2 Brucella isolation D €116.40 4-6:€91.60 7 or more: € 67.00

CAM04  Campylobacter spp (PCR) B €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

CHSO01 Chlamydia abortus PCR B €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

KVP09 Classical swine fever virus iso.(organ) Q D € 160.70

KVP02 Classical swine fever virus isolation Q D € 150.90

KVPOQO7 Classical swine fever virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

KVPO08 Classical swine fever virus PCR (organ) Q A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20

KVPO03 Classical swine fever virus serology Q AB €15.70 75 or more: € 11.20

WFENO7 DNA examination* D On request

FRTO02 Francisella tularensis culture D €121.00 6-15: € 85.80 16 or more: € 59.60

FRTO1 Francisella tularensis MAT A €71.50

FRTO3 Francisella tularensis PCR D €131.20 6-14:€90.80 15 or more: € 62.60

ABOO02 General bacteriological examination B €58.30

WFNO8  General virological examination D On request

WFNO03 Macroscopical examination D €47.30

MTU14 Mycobact. TBC diff. PCR B On request

MTUO7 Mycobacterium PCR Q B €216.00 6-10: €170.00 11 or more: €
124.30

NCDO02 Newcastle disease isol. (individual) Q C €178.10 7-20: € 124.70 21 or more: €
112.30

NCDO07 Newcastle disease isol. (pool) Q ¢C €186.10 7-20: € 133.00 ﬁooggnore: €
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Price list Wildlife (continued)

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount
NCD04 Newcastle disease isol. organ (pool) Q C €196.60 7-20: € 143.30 21 or more: €
130.80

NCDO1 Newcastle disease serology HAI Q D €15.80 1110%00r more: €
PMV01 Paramyxovirus type 1 (HI) Q D €15.80 101 or more: €

11.20
PMV02 Paramyxovirus type 2 (HI) B €15.70 101 or more: €

11.20
PMV03 Paramyxovirus type 3 (HI) B €15.70 101 or more: €

11.20
OEUO01 Picking samples _Il\_lV €1.30
VBKO02 Preparation costs HAR (AI/ND) A € 291.00
VBKO1 Preparation costs VI (Al or ND) A €8.30
RABO4 Rabies PCR (genotype EBLV-1) Q A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20
RABO6  Rabiés PCR (genotype RABV) Q AA €12450 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20
RABO09 Rabies PCR (panlyssa virus) D €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20
ZIV02 Seal influenza PCR Q A € 115.20 6-15: €81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
WNV03  West Nile Virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
WNVO07  West Nile Virus serology ELISA B €91.00 6-15:€59.90 16 or more: € 55.80
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Price list Fish

Article no. Description

dit

Price per test

Quantity discount

XXX01
WFNO1
VISO07
VISO1
WFNO02
VIS13
VIS02
BONO1
BONO3
BONO2
BTN12
BTN10
CEVO02
CYHO02
WFNO7
EVEO2
EVX02
EHNO3
EHNO2
EUS02
MTU13
FRHO2
VIS04
WFNO8
HVAQ02
HIS02
HISO01
IHNO4
IHNO3
IPNO2
ISA02
IPNO3
ISA03
VIS14
WFNO3
MARO1
MTUO02
NOV02
oSsvo2
OEU01

SAV02
SECO06
VIS06
SECO05
SAV03
VIS05

Basic submission fee

Basic submission fee wildlife research
Antibiogram

Autopsy of fish/shellfish inc. parasit.
Autopsy of wild life

Bact. typing

Bacterial culture/isolation

Bonamia spp PCR

Bonamia spp PCR

Bonamia spp PCR pool

Botulinum toxin & typing

Botulism PCR (C,D)

Carp Edema Virus PCR

Cyprinid herpes virus 2 PCR

DNA examination*

Eel Virus European PCR

Eel Virus European X PCR

EHN PCR after isolation

Epizootic hematopoietic necrosis PCR
Epizootic Ulcerative Syndrome PCR
Fish mycobacterium PCR

Francisella halioticida PCR

General Histological examination
General virological examination
Herpesvirus Anguilla PCR
Histopathology crustacean
Histopathology shellfish

IHN PCR after isolation

Infectious hematopoietic necrosis PCR

Infectious pancreatic necrosis virus PCR

infectious salmon anaemia virus PCR
IPN PCR after isolation

ISA PCR after isolation

Koi Herpes Virus PCR

Macroscopical examination

Marteilia refringens PCR
Mycobacterial (isolation)

Noda virus PCR (VNN/VER)

Ostreid herpesvirus PCR

Picking samples

Salmonid Alpha Virus PCR
Sampling crustacean
Sampling in autopsy room
Sampling shellfish

SAV PCR after isolation
Single PCR (e.g. KHV, EUS)
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€18.10
€22.20
€93.00
€270.80
€94.60
€63.30
€101.00
€ 115.20
€115.20
€124.10
€515.30
€ 100.70
€115.20
€ 115.20
On request
€ 115.20
€115.20
€212.10
€115.20
€ 107.50
€115.20
€ 115.20
€ 250.80
On request
€115.20
€29.10
€29.10
€212.10
€115.20
€ 115.20
€115.20
€212.10
€212.10
€ 115.20
€47.30
€ 115.20
€ 257.50
€ 115.20
€115.20
€1.30

€115.20
€16.80
€62.70
€16.80
€212.10
€115.20

5 or more: € 62.70
2-4: € 205.50

3 or more: € 45.30

16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 56.90
6-15: € 90.80

16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 56.90

16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 56.90

16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 49.20
6-15: € 81.80

16 or more: € 56.90
5 or more: € 185.80

16 or more: € 56.90

16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 56.90

16 or more: € 56.90

16 or more: € 56.90
6 or more: € 214.40
16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 56.90

16 or more: € 56.90
6-25: € 8.40

6 or more: € 32.40
6-25: € 8.40

16 or more: € 56.90

5 or more: € 153.30

16 or more: € 65.80

16 or more: € 56.90

26 or more: € 6.72

26 or more: € 6.72
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Price list Fish (continued)

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount
SVCO02 Spring Viremia of Carp PCR A € 115.20 16 or more: € 56.90
XXX04 Storage fee samples €47.00

TSVO1 Taurasyndrome virus PCR A € 115.20 16 or more: € 56.90
VHS04 VHS PCR after isolation C €212.10

VAEQ2 Vibrio aesturianus PCR A € 115.20 16 or more: € 56.90
VSPO02 Vibrio splendidus PCR A € 115.20 16 or more: € 56.90
VHSO03 Viral hemorrhagic septicaemia virus PCR A € 115.20 16 or more: € 56.90
VIS03 Virus isolation excl. typing C €581.60 5 or more: € 380.20
WSV01  White Spot Syndrome Virus PCR A € 115.20 16 or more: € 56.90
WSV02  White Spot Syndrome Virus PCR (POOL) A €124.10 6-15:€90.80 16 or more: € 65.80
YHV01 Yellow head virus PCR A € 115.20 16 or more: € 56.90
VIS16 Ziehl Neelsen staining fish disease A €63.30 3 ormore: €45.30
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Price list Other

Article no. Description

dit Price per test

Quantity discount

XXX01
WFNO1
ATX02
ATX05
RABO3
SECO02
SCRO05
SCR04
WFNO02
BSCO1
BSAO1
BDVO1

BTV11
BTVO03
BTVO05
BTV04
BTV10
BTVO1
BONO1
BONO3
BONO2
BDV02
BTN12
BTN11
BTN14
BTN10
BVD10
BVDO02
BRUO3
BASO7
BASO1
BAS04
BAS06
BASO05
BASO03
BRUO2
BRMO1
BRMO04
BRMO03
BROO1
BSS06
BSS05
BSS08
CAMO02
CAMO4
CFO01

Basic submission fee

Basic submission fee wildlife research
Anthrax diagn. isolation

Anthrax diagnostics PCR

Autopsy - Rabiés (whole carcase)
Autopsy - regular (whole carcase)
Autopsy - Scrapie (sheep - nut)

Autopsy - Scrapie (sheep-whole carcase)

Autopsy of wild life
Bacterial (an)aerobe spore count

Batrachochytrium salamandrivorans gPCR*

BD ser. (pestivirus ELISA)

Blue Tongue Virus Nanopore Sequencing

Blue tongue virus PCR

Blue tongue virus PCR (organ)
Blue tongue virus PCR (Pool)

Blue tongue virus PCR confirmation
Blue tongue virus serology ELISA
Bonamia spp PCR

Bonamia spp PCR

Bonamia spp PCR pool

Border disease virus isolation
Botulinum toxin & typing

Botulism PCR (A,E,F)

Botulism PCR (B)

Botulism PCR (C,D)

Bov. viral diarrhoe VI miscellaneous
Bov. viral diarrhoe virus isolation
Brucella (spp.) PCR

Brucella abortus ELISA kamelenmelk
Brucella abortus serology CFT
Brucella abortus serology ELISA
Brucella abortus serology MAT
Brucella abortus serology RBT
Brucella abortus serology SAT
Brucella isolation

Brucella melitensis serology CFT
Brucella melitensis serology ELISA
Brucella melitensis serology RBT
Brucella ovis serology CFT
Brucella suis serology ELISA
Brucella suis serology RBT
Brucella suis serology RBT (sperm)
Campylobacter isolation
Campylobacter spp (PCR)
Campylobacter WGS

OO0 000 O0

O

€18.10
€22.20
€299.60
€ 230.30
€305.40
€ 157.40
€ 144.90
€ 181.00
€94.60
€57.50
€60.00
€ 15.60

> @ >» O >» >» >» > > >

€ 3900.00
€ 115.20
€ 124.50
€124.10
€115.20

€ 15.60
€115.20
€ 115.20
€124.10
€ 138.20
€515.30
€120.10
€115.20
€100.70
€138.20
€138.20
€ 131.20

€ 25.00

€24.50

€ 20.40

€18.70
€12.20
€18.70
€ 116.40
€24.50

€ 20.40

€12.20

€ 24.50

€ 20.40

€12.20
€12.30

€ 30.00
€115.20
€ 858.60

o w>» >» » >» >» » >» >» 0 >» >» >» >» >» 0O00O0O0O02>»>»>»>» O>» >» >» >» >» >» >» > 0
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101 or more: €
11.10

4 or more: € 434.00
6-15: € 81.80
6-15: € 91.10
6-15: € 90.80
6-15: € 81.80
25 or more: € 10.50
16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 56.90
6-15: € 90.80
7-15: € 98.00

7-15: € 98.00
7-15: € 98.00
6-14: € 90.80

6-15: € 20.00
6-15: € 16.20
7-25: € 16.60
7-25: €10.70
7-25: € 16.60
4-6: € 91.60

6-15: € 16.20
7-25: € 10.70

6-15: € 16.20
7-25: € 10.70
7-24: € 10.80

6-15: € 81.80
2-5:€713.60

16 or more: € 56.90
16 or more: € 66.20
16 or more: € 65.80
16 or more: € 55.80

16 or more: € 65.80
16 or more: € 76.00

16 or more: € 76.00
16 or more: € 76.00
15 or more: € 62.60

16 or more: € 15.50
16 or more: € 11.80
26 or more: € 13.10
26 or more: € 8.70
26 or more: € 13.10
7 or more: € 67.00

16 or more: € 11.80
26 or more: € 8.70

16 or more: € 11.80
26 or more: € 8.70
25 or more: € 8.80

16 or more: € 56.90
6 or more: € 563.60
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Price list Other (continued)

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount

CHAO02 Chlamydia abortus PCR B €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
CHSO01 Chlamydia abortus PCR B €115.20 6-15: €81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
CHPO3 Chlamydia psittaci genotyping* D € 104.90

CHPO02 Chlamydia spp. PCR A €121.10 6-15:€87.70 16 or more: € 62.80
CHAO04 Chlamydophila abortus antibodies ELISA A €25.90 11 or more: € 23.80

CLPO1 Clostridium perfringens PCR B €119.10 6-15:€84.50 16 or more: € 58.70
COCO02 Coccidienoocysts AA €41.90

COPO1 Corynebact. pseudotuberculosis serology B €17.10

QFEO02 Coxiella burnetii PCR milk/swab Q A €130.80 6-15:€90.70 16 or more: € 62.50
QFEO4 Coxiella burnetii PCR organ/faeces/seman Q A €140.40 6-15: € 100.40 16 or more: € 72.00
QFEO1 Coxiella burnetii serology CFT A €24.50

QFEO3 Coxiella burnetii serology ELISA B €20.40 6-15:€16.20 16 or more: € 11.80
CuUL02 Culture typification C € 168.70

WENO7 DNA examination* D On request

DVEO1 Duck viral enteritis serology SNT* C € 24.60

EHDO1 Epizootic hemorrhagic disease ELISA D €75.10

EHDO02 Epizootic hemorrhagic disease virus PCR B € 115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
EHV02 Equine herpes virus type 1 & 4 PCR AA €52.30

EHRO1 Erysipelothrix rhusiopathiae CFT A €24.50

MKZ10 FMDV PCR with spike control €134.60 6-15:€101.20 16 or more: € 76.30
MKZ07 Foot-and-mouth disease PCR (organ) Q A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20
MKZ05 Foot-and-mouth disease serology Q AB €18.10 1110%,00r more: €

MKZ03 Foot-and-mouth disease serology 3 VNT Q B €128.40 6-15: €95.30 16 or more: € 70.00
MKZ06 Foot-and-mouth disease VI (organ) Q D € 160.70

MKZ02 Foot-and-mouth disease virus isolation Q D € 150.90

MKZ04 Foot-and-mouth virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
FRTO2 Francisella tularensis culture D €121.00 6-15:€85.80 16 or more: € 59.60
FRTO1 Francisella tularensis MAT A € 71.50

FRTO3 Francisella tularensis PCR D €131.20 6-14:€90.80 15 or more: € 62.60
ABO02 General bacteriological examination B € 58.30

APOO01 General parasitology testing AA €34.00 6 or more: € 22.30

WFNO8  General virological examination D On request

GIC02 Giardiacysts AA €41.90

HEV04 Hepatitis E virus PCR C €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
KBKO02 Identification small hive beetle (SHB) B €54.40

TMZ01 Identification Tropilaelaps mite* B € 49.50

IMPO1 Importcontrol queen bees B €76.60

LASO1 Leptospira australis MAT Q C € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LATO1 Leptospira autumnalis MAT Q C €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LBLO1 Leptospira ballum MAT Q C € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LBAO1 Leptospira bataviae MAT* Q D €23.40 10-50:€22.70 51 or more: € 21.50
LBRO1 Leptospira bratislava MAT Q A € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LCAO1 Leptospira canicola MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LGRO1 Leptospira grippotyphosa MAT Q A € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LHAO1 Leptospira hardjo MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LICO1 Leptospira icterohaemorrhagiae MAT Q A € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90
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Price list Other (continued)

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount

LPOO1 Leptospira pomona MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: €19.90

LSX01 Leptospira saxkoebing MAT Q C €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LSEO1 Leptospira sejroe MAT Q ¢C € 24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LTAO1 Leptospira tarassovi MAT Q A €24.40 30 or more: € 19.90

LIS02 Listeria isolation D €71.50

LSD02 Lumpy skin disease virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

WFNO3  Macroscopical examination D €47.30

MARO1 Marteilia refringens PCR Q A €115.20 16 or more: € 56.90

MERO2 MERS-CoV PCR B € 159.10

IMP02 Molecular Identification SHB and TMZ B On request

MRSA03 MRSA PCR B €50.80

MTU14 Mycobact. TBC diff. PCR B On request

MTUO2 Mycobacterial (isolation) Q C € 257.50 6 or more: € 214.40

MPTO1 Mycobacterium paratbc serology CFT Q A €2450 6-15: € 20.00 16 or more: € 15.50

MPTO3 Mycobacterium paratbc serology ELISA A €20.40 6-15:€16.20 16 or more: € 11.80

MTUO7 Mycobacterium PCR Q B €216.00 6-10: € 170.00 11 or more: €
124.30

MCCO01 Mycoplasma capricolum ssp. isolation* C €182.70 5-8:€135.80 9 or more: € 100.10

MYCO03 Mycoplasma detection/identification* C € 101.60

MMYO03  Mycoplasma mycoides cELISA* C €98.00

MMYO04  Mycoplasma mycoides cluster PCR D € 106.50

MCCO03 Mycoplasma mycoides PCR* C €182.70 6-10: € 135.20 11 or more: €
102.80

MMYO01  Mycoplasma mycoides serology CFT A €23.90

MMYO02  Mycoplasma mycoides subsp. mycoides PCR D € 106.50

OoSsVvo02 Ostreid herpesvirus PCR A €115.20 16 or more: € 56.90

ovs10 Overshoe 100 pair _Il\_lV € 580.30

OoVSs02 Overshoe 2 pair _Il\_lV €11.80

ovso4 Overshoe 4 pair _Il\_lV € 23.40

OVS05 Overshoe 5 pair _Il\_lV €29.20

ovso7 Overshoe 7 pair _Il\_lV €40.70

OHV02 Ovine herpes virus type 2 (MCF) PCR A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

AVHO02 Paenibacillus larvae isolation (comb) B €58.30 10 or more: € 48.70

AVHO03 Paenibacillus larvae isolation (other) B €58.30 10 or more: € 48.70

AVHO4 Paenibacillus larvae PCR (brood) Q B €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

AVHO05 Paenibacillus larvae PCR (feed wreath) Q B €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

PHVO01 Pan-Herpes virus PCR* B €42.10

MPTO04 Paratuberculosis PCR D €222.60 6-10: € 173.80 11 or more: €
127.30

PCV03 PCV type 2 PCR A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90

PCV02 PCV type 2 PCR with spike control €134.60 6-14:€101.20 15 or more: € 76.30

PPRO1 Peste des petits ruminants serology B €69.40

OEU01 Picking samples _II\_IV €1.30

RABO4 Rabies PCR (genotype EBLV-1) Q A €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20
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Price list Other (continued)

Article no. Description dit Price per test Quantity discount

RABO06 Rabiés PCR (genotype RABV) Q AA €124.50 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20
RABO9 Rabies PCR (panlyssa virus) D €12450 6-15:€91.10 16 or more: € 66.20
RAB12 Rabies serology human B €64.30 5 or more: € 44.30

RABO2 Rabies virusdetection (bat) IFT Q A €176.80

SAL10 Salmonella AviPro — DIVA MIC* A € 48.80

SALO6 Salmonella isolation A €62.10

SALO4 Salmonella spp PCR A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
SALO7 Salmonella typing PCR A €157.50 6-15:€124.10 16 or more: € 99.20
COoVvo4 SARS-Cov-2 IPMA D €191.80

COoVo03 SARS-CoV-2 PCR A €111.30 6-15:€90.50 16 or more: € 73.10
Cov1i SARS-CoV-2 PCR confirmation A €111.30 6-15:€90.50 16 or more: € 73.10
COoVvo01 SARS-Cov-2 VNT D €197.70

ZIV02 Seal influenza PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
SGP02 Sheep and goat pox PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
SHI01 Shigella isolation A €62.10

SIV01 Simian immunodeficiency virus PCR* B €42.10

XXX04 Storage fee samples € 47.00

CEMO5 T. equigenitalis (CEM) PCR AA €51.60

TSV01 Taurasyndrome virus PCR A €115.20 16 or more: € 56.90

PEV05 Tescho spp. PCR B €175.00 6-15: € 123.20 16 or more: € 85.70
TGOO03 Toxoplasma gondii ELISA D €20.40 6-15: € 16.20 16 or more: € 11.80
VSV01 Vesicular stomatitis virus VNT A €164.70 5-8:€153.40 9 or more: € 126.20
WNV03  West Nile Virus PCR Q A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 56.90
WNVO07  West Nile Virus serology ELISA B €91.00 6-15:€59.90 16 or more: € 55.80
WSV01  White Spot Syndrome Virus PCR A €115.20 16 or more: € 56.90

WSV02  White Spot Syndrome Virus PCR (POOL) A €124.10 6-15:€90.80 16 or more: € 65.80
YHVO01 Yellow head virus PCR A € 115.20 16 or more: € 56.90

SALO3 Zoonotic Salmonella PCR A €115.20 6-15:€81.80 16 or more: € 43.70
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